# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AINS, Inc.		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MotionSoft, Inc.
Street Address:	10612 Burbank Drive
City:	Potomac
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78078357	CLUBLOGIC
Registration Number:	2625168	HEALTHLOGIC
Registration Number:	2715768	SPORTLOGIC
Registration Number:	2639713	PHYSIOLOGIC

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)317-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-317-0064

Email: jbader@symbuslawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Bader

Address Line 1: 3398 Governors Crest Court
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Bader
Signature:	/j. bader/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0496

900025936

Date:	06/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=TmAssign#page1.tif source=TmAssign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0497

# ASSIGNM INT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AINS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with principal offices at 1355 Piccard Drive, Juite 300, Rockville, Maryland 20850, is the owner of the following tra smarks currently registered or pending in the U.S. Patent and Tradema : Office:

HEALTHLOGIC:

Reg. No.2,625,168

Registered September 14, 2002

For: Computer softwille for database management for use in the

fields of health, physical fitness, and health management

services.

PHYSIOLOGIC:

Reg. No. 2,539,713

Registered October 21 2002

For: Computer software for database management for use in the fields of health, physical fitness, and health management services.

SPORTLOGIC:

Reg. No. 2,715,768

Registered May 13, 2013

For: Computer softw. 'e for database management for use in the fields of health, physical fitness, and health management

services.

CLUBIOGIC:

Serial No. 78-078357

Filed. August 9, 200

services; and

Por: Computer softw re for database management for use in the fields of health, physical fitness, and health management

registrations and application

WHEREAS, MOTION S FT, INC., a corporation of Maryland, with principal offices at 10612 Bu bank Drive, Potomac, Maryland 20854, is desirous of acquiring said to lemarks and the United States Trademark

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ac nowledged, AINS, INC. assigns its entire right, title, and interest in ar . to the trademarks, registrations, and application set forth above, t gether with the goodwill of the business

ì

symbolized by the marks, and including the right to sue and recover against past infringers, to MC ION SOFT, INC.

This Assignment is mac : nune pro tune effective November 1, 2004.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE DF, AINS, INC. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this \_/sr day of November, 2004.

AINS, INC.

BY: Mohinder Soswami
Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MARYLAND

) | 88:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this day of Nc ember, 2004, before me appeared Mohinder Goswami, the pers a who signed the instrument, who acknowledged that he signed t on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

Subscribed and swom to before the in my presence, the day of Martin 2004 in Protein Public in and for the 25 Months Public Co.

Ny commission captress 2008

2